	(T)
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	(T)
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	(T)
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	(T)
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	(D)
	
	

	I
	
	

	I
	
	

	(D)
	
	





20th Revision of Sheet No. 174
Canceling 19th Revision
WN U-2                                                                                      of Sheet No. 174
PUGET SOUND ENERGY, INC.
Natural Gas Tariff




           Issued:  August 20, 2015		Effective:  October 30, 2015
           Advice No.:  2015-17

Issued By Puget Sound Energy, Inc.
	By:
	[image: ]
	Ken Johnson                      Title:  Director, State Regulatory Affairs



	SCHEDULE NO. 74
	Gas Conversion Burner Rental Service


1. AVAILABILITY; CLOSED TO NEW ACCOUNTS:

1. Throughout territory served, at the option of the Company, to only those residential Customers on Rate Schedule No. 23 and commercial Customers on Rate Schedule Nos. 31 or 41 whose premises are adjacent to any street, alley, or lane in which the Company’s mains with adequate capacity to serve the load are located, who qualify for and have entered into an agreement with the Company for the rental of gas conversion burners owned and maintained by the Company.

2. The availability of this schedule is limited to those existing installations where the equipment is owned and maintained by the Company and was being served under this schedule as of October 9, 1993.

2. GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS:  Service under this schedule is subject to the rules and regulations contained in the Company’s tariff.

3. RATES:

1. Monthly rental charge for residential and commercial conversion burners:

	Burner Input
	Btu’s Per Hour
	Standard Models
	Conservation Models

	45,000 to
	400,000
	$10.33
	$15.77

	401,000 to
	700,000
	$28.17
	

	701,000 to
	1,300,000
	$38.20
	



2. The rates named herein are subject to subsequent tariff revisions and to additions as set forth in Schedule No. 1.
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